San Diego Miramar College
Curriculum Committee

Meeting Agenda

February 20, 2019, 2:30-4:30
M-108

Members: Matthew Cain; Lisa Clarke; Isabella Feldman; Paulette Hopkins; Helen Houillion; Jennifer Ock;

Larry Pink; Cheryl Reed; Mara Sanft; Wayne Sherman; Duane Short; Alex Stiller-Shulman (proxy for Jon

Alva and Pablo Martin); Ryan Zimmerman*

* Permanent guests

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

Call to order
Approval of agenda
Approval of minutes from last meeting
Approval of consent agenda
Course proposals
a) New courses
i) BIOL 048 Pre-biology and Study Skills
b) Activations
c) Deactivations
d) Revisions
i) ACCT 116B Managerial Accounting (Mesa originating)
a) Distance Education
i) MATH 118 Math for the Liberal Arts Student
Award proposals
a) New awards
b) Deactivations
c) Revisions
Old business
a) Proposed additions to courses clearing Math Competency District Requirement (attachment)
b) Requirements for multiple degrees (attachment)
c) Proposed AP 5161.1 (second read; attachment)
d) Proposed AP 5235 (second read; attachment)
New business
a) Labels for Math and English placement vs. assessment
Reports
a) Vice President of Instruction
b) Evaluator
c) Articulation Officer
d) Curriculum Chair
Roundtable
Adjournment
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San Diego Miramar College
Curriculum Committee

Attachment: Consent Agenda
February 20, 2019

Miramar-originated two- and six-year reviews without substantive changes

1. BIOL 277D Service Learning -- on Campus
2. PHYS 196 Electricity and Magnetism

FYIs - Proposals for courses or awards not offered at Miramar

a) New courses
i) EXSC 180C Track and Field lll (Mesa)
ii) EXSC 180D Track and Field IV (Mesa)
b) Course revisions
i) ACCT 125 Government & Not-for-Profit Accounting (City; Mesa)
c) Course deactivations
i) CHIL 265P The Power of Play (City)
d) New awards
e) Award deactivations
f) Award revisions
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